

BID SCHEDULE
2021 Town Facility Parking Lot Improvement Project

BID SCHEDULE A
Service Center (Front Parking Lot)
4175 N. Castleton Ct.

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202F	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	LF	30	\$ 13.25	\$397.50
405	HEATING AND SCARIFYING (HST)	SY	50	\$ 20.00	\$1000.00
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	4,004	\$ 2.41	\$9649.64
609D	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION I-B)	LF	30	\$ 42.25	\$1267.50
620	SANITARY FACILITY	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$125.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$300.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\$ 15,739.64

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

fifteen-thousand, seven-hundred-thirty-nine dollars and sixty-four cents

BID SCHEDULE B
Service Center (Back Parking Lot) 4175 N. Castleton Ct.

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202H	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	80	\$ 30.50	\$2440.00
202F	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	LF	50	\$ 13.25	\$662.50
412B	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8") (HIGH EARLY)	SY	80	\$ 100.00	\$8000.00
412D	CONCRETE PAVEMENT SEALANT (SILICONE)	LF	500	\$ 3.50	\$1750.00
609E	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	50	\$ 29.00	\$1450.00
620	SANITARY FACILITY	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$125.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\$ 18,427.50

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

PC
~~eighteen thousand~~ *eighteen-thousand, four-hundred-twenty-seven*
dollars and fifty cents.

BID SCHEDULE C
Red Hawk Golf Course Parking Lot (North Half)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	LF	100	\$ 13.25	\$1325.00
202B	ASPHALT PLANING (1.5")	SY	3,027	\$ 2.87	\$8687.49
202C	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	375	\$ 16.00	\$6000.00
203	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (CIP) (6") (CONTINGENCY)	SY	50	\$ 15.00	\$750.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6) (6") (CONTINGENCY)	SY	50	\$ 19.50	\$975.00
403A	HBP (1.5") (GR SX) (PG 58-28)	SY	3,027	\$ 9.50	\$28756.50
403B	HBP (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	375	\$ 36.00	\$13500.00
609	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	100	\$ 29.00	\$2900.00
620	SANITARY FACILITY	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$125.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1500.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

\$ 69,018.99

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

sixty-nine-thousand, eighteen dollars and ninety-nine cents

BID SCHEDULE D
Red Hawk Maintenance Shop

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202E	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	25	\$ 16.00	\$400.00
403A	HBP (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	25	\$ 36.00	\$900.00
405	HEATING AND SCARIFYING (HST)	SY	50	\$ 20.00	\$1000.00
410	SLURRY SEAL TYPE II	SY	1,905	\$ 4.32	\$8229.60
620	SANITARY FACILITY	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$125.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\$ 14,654.60

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

PC
fourteen thousand, fourteen-thousand, six-hundred-fifty-four
dollars and sixty cents.

BID SCHEDULE E
Rhyolite Park (Off Crystal Valley Blvd)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	6,615	\$ 2.41	\$15942.15
620	SANITARY FACILITY	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$125.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\$ 20,067.15

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

twenty-thousand, sixty-seven dollars and fifteen cents.

BID SCHEDULE F
Rec Center Parking Lot (Woodlands Blvd.)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202C	ASHPALT PLANING (1.5")	SY	7,726	\$ 2.50	\$19315.00
202E	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	250	\$ 16.00	\$4000.00
202F	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	LF	25	\$ 13.25	\$331.25
202G	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	15	\$ 27.00	\$405.00
403A	HBP (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	250	\$ 36.00	\$9000.00
403C	HBP (1.5") (GR SX) (PG 58-28)	SY	7,726	\$ 9.50	\$73397.00
405	HEATING AND SCARIFYING (HST)	SY	150	\$ 18.75	\$2812.50
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	5,258	\$ 2.41	\$12671.78
608A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SY	15	\$ 36.00	\$540.00
609E	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	25	\$ 29.00	\$725.00
620	SANITARY FACILITY	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$125.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1200.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\$ 127,522.53

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

one-hundred-twenty-seven-thousand, one-hundred-twenty-two dollars
and fifty-three cents. PC

BID SCHEDULE G
Castle Oaks 6 Well Field (2914 Castle Oaks Dr.)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	10	\$ 16.00	\$160.00
202B	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	LF	10	\$ 13.25	\$132.50
403A	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	10	\$ 36.00	\$360.00
408A	MASTIC	LB	278	\$ 4.50	\$1251.00
408B	CRACK SEAL	LB	500	\$ 2.00	\$1000.00
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	415	\$ 2.41	\$1000.15
609B	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	10	\$ 29.00	\$290.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\$ 8,193.65

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

eight-thousand, one-hundred-ninety-three dollars and sixty-five cents

BID SCHEDULE H
Castle Oaks 7 Well Field (Castle Oaks Dr.)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	10	\$ 16.00	\$160.00
403A	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	10	\$ 36.00	\$360.00
408A	MASTIC	LB	100	\$ 4.50	\$450.00
408B	CRACK SEAL	LB	200	\$ 2.00	\$400.00
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	594	\$ 2.41	\$1431.54
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\$ 7,801.54

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

seven-thousand, eight hundred-one dollars and fifty-four cents

BID SCHEDULE I
Prairie Hawk Well Field (A7) (2947 Prairie Hawk Dr.)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	10	\$ 16.00	\$160.00
403A	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	10	\$ 36.00	\$360.00
408A	MASTIC	LB	250	\$ 4.50	\$1125.00
408B	CRACK SEAL	LB	250	\$ 2.00	\$500.00
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	510	\$ 2.41	\$1229.10
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

seven thousand, three hundred-seventy-four dollars and ten cents

BID SCHEDULE J
Canyon South Well Field (2525 Founders Pkwy.)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	10	\$ 16.00	\$160.00
202E	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	2	\$ 50.00	\$100.00
403A	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	10	\$ 36.00	\$360.00
408A	MASTIC	LB	100	\$ 4.50	\$450.00
408B	CRACK SEAL	LB	100	\$ 2.00	\$200.00
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	143	\$ 2.41	\$344.63
608A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SY	2	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\$ 5,814.63

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

five-thousand, eight-hundred-forty-four dollars and sixty-three cents

BID SCHEDULE K
Woodlands 1 Well Field (2115 Founders Pkwy.)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	10	\$ 16.00	\$160.00

202E	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	2	\$ 50.00	\$100.00
403A	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	10	\$ 36.00	\$360.00
408A	MASTIC	LB	200	\$ 4.50	\$900.00
408B	CRACK SEAL	LB	250	\$ 2.00	\$500.00
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	186	\$ 2.41	\$448.26
608A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SY	2	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

\$ 6,668.26

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

PC
~~six-hundred~~, six-thousand, six-hundred-sixty-eight-dollars and twenty-six cents

BID SCHEDULE L
Tank 16 (472 Ridge Rd.)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	10	\$ 16.00	\$160.00
202E	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	2	\$ 50.00	\$100.00
403A	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	10	\$ 36.00	\$360.00
408A	MASTIC	LB	100	\$ 4.50	\$450.00
408B	CRACK SEAL	LB	500	\$ 2.00	\$1000.00
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	685	\$ 2.41	\$1650.85
608A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SY	2	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

\$ 7,920.85

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

BID SCHEDULE M
Sellers Gulch Lift Station (2970 Crystal Valley Pkwy)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	10	\$ 16.00	\$160.00
202E	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	2	\$ 50.00	\$100.00
403A	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	10	\$ 36.00	\$360.00
408A	MASTIC	LB	250	\$ 4.50	\$1125.00
408B	CRACK SEAL	LB	1,200	\$ 2.00	\$2400.00
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	1,169	\$ 2.41	\$2817.29
608A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SY	2	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

\$ 11,162.29

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

eleven-thousand, one-hundred-sixty-two-dollars and twenty-nine-cents

BID SCHEDULE N
Mitchell Creek Lift Station (5973 Still Meadow Pl.)

ITEM NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202A	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	10	\$ 16.00	\$160.00
202E	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	2	\$ 50.00	\$100.00
403A	HMA/WMA (PATCHING) (GR S) (6") (PG 58-28)	SY	10	\$ 36.00	\$360.00
408A	MASTIC	LB	50	\$ 4.50	\$225.00
408B	CRACK SEAL	LB	250	\$ 2.00	\$500.00
409	SEAL COAT (GSB 88)	SY	241	\$ 2.41	\$580.81
608A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6")	SY	2	\$ 100.00	\$200.00
626	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
630	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
720	MATERIALS SAMPLING AND TESTING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1000.00
F/A	MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	F/A	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

\$ 6,125.81

TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

six-thousand, onehundred-twenty-five dollars and eighty-one cents

2021 FACILITIES PARKING LOTS IMPROVEMENTS BID SUMMARY

TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE A: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE B: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE C: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE D: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE E: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE F: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE G: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE H: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE I: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE J: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE K: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE L: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE M: TOTAL COST FOR BID SCHEDULE N:
 GRAND TOTAL PROJECT COST:

\$15,739.64
\$18,477.50
\$69,018.99
\$14,654.60
\$20,067.15
\$127,527.53
\$8,193.65
\$7,801.54
\$7,374.10
\$5,814.63
\$6,668.26
\$7,920.85
\$11,162.24
\$6,125.81
\$326,491.54

GRAND TOTAL PROJECT COST IN WORDS:

Note: Lowest bid will be based on the lowest "GRAND TOTAL PROJECT COST"

Three-hundred-twenty-six-thousand, four-hundred-ninety-one dollars and fifty-four cents

Grand Total: \$ 326,491.54